Bus Schedule
@ Effective
~*Joast Mountains Board of Education School District 82  September 4, 2024
Cablecar
All Schools Run # 37
[StoeNo] ~  tocaion [ LeaveTime |
100 Greyling Ave. & Char St. 8:00 AM
101 Greyling Ave. & Kokanee Ave. 8:01 AM
102 Kokanee Ave. & Char St. 8:02 AM
103 Coho Ave. & Rainbow Blvd. 8:03 AM
104 104 Halibut St. 8:04 AM
105 Rainbow Blvd. & Dolly Varden St. 8:05 AM
106 Dolly Varden St. & Chinook Ave. 8:06 AM
107 Chinook Ave. & Rainbow Blvd 8:07 AM
87 Mount Elizabeth Secondary School (student parking lot) 8:17 AM
d/o transfer KCH & Kildala students to Run 40
108 Roy Wilcox Elementary p/u Nechako & F.I. students 8:23 AM
83 Nechako Elementary School 8:30 AM
82 Kildala Elementary School 8:40 AM
[stoeNo]  tocaion [ lLeaveTime |
82 Kildala Elementary School 3:05 PM
83 Nechako Elementary School 3:15 PM
108 Roy Wilcox Elementary d/o Nechako & F.I. students 3:19 PM
87 Mount Elizabeth Secondary School (student parking lot) 3:23 PM
p/u transfer KCH & Kildala students from Run 40
100 Greyling Ave. & Char St. 3:33 PM
101 Greyling Ave. & Kokanee Ave. 3:34 PM
102 Kokanee Ave. & Char St. 3:35 PM
103 Coho Ave. & Rainbow Blvd. 3:36 PM
104 104 Halibut St. 3:37 PM
105 Rainbow Blvd. & Dolly Varden St. 3:38 PM
106 Dolly Varden St. & Chinook Ave. 3:39 PM
107 Chinook Ave. & Rainbow Blvd 3:40 PM

Revised July 31, 2024



Bus Schedule

% Effective
*__Joast Mountains Board of Education School District 82 January 29, 2024

Kitamaat Village

All Schools Run # 40
Stop No Location Leave Time
118 650 Raven Crescent 7:45 AM
119 Haisla Youth Centre before & after school care only 7:49 AM
110 Dock Area 7:53 AM
111 Bus Stop Bottom of Hill 7:55 AM
112 Old Fire Hall 7:56 AM
113 Fisheries Office 7:58 AM
114 Owekeno St. 8:00 AM
115 |Wathl Creek 8:03 AM
87 Mount Elizabeth Secondary School (student parking lot) 8:18 AM
transfer KCH students from Run 37
86 Kitimat City High 8:23 AM
116 |Alexander Ave. & Baxter Ave. 8:29 AM
across from Baxter at Transit Bus Stop
117 Alexander Ave. & Banyay St. 8:30 AM
across from Jehovah's Witnesses Hall Transit Bus Stop
83 Nechako Elementary School 8:34 AM
Stop No Location Leave Time
83 Nechako Elementary School 3:00 PM
116 |Alexander Ave. & Baxter Ave. 3:06 PM
across from Baxter at Transit Bus Stop
117 Alexander Ave. & Banyay St. 3:07 PM
across from Jehovah's Witnesses Hall Transit Bus Stop
86 Kitimat City High 3:15 PM
87 Mount Elizabeth Secondary School (student parking lot) 3:20 PM
transfer KCH students to Run 37
115 Wathl Creek 3:35 PM
114  |Owekeno St. 3:38 PM
113 Fisheries Office 3:39 PM
112 Old Fire Hall 3:40 PM
111 Bus Stop Bottom of Hill 3:42 PM
110 Dock Area 3:43 PM
119 Haisla Youth Centre before & after school care only 3:45 PM
118 650 Raven Crescent 3:48 PM

Revised January 20, 2025




